Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Evode Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:AlphaGary Corporation Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other Limited Liability Company, United Kingdom Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ I 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 10/09/2003	Street Address: 170 Pioneer Drive City: LeominsterState: MA _Zip: 01453 Individual(s) citizenship			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,495,421			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:Jodi-Ann McLane, Esq.	40.00			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Bowditch & Dewey, LLP	8. Deposit account number:			
161 Worcester Road	50-1935			
City: Framingham State: MA Zip: 01701				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Jodi-Ann McLane, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including	Signature June 30, 2004 Signature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0609

Docket No.: 070982.0003-019

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Evode Limited, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, and having its principal place of business at Common Road, Stafford, ST 16 3EH, United Kingdom (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, as specified in "Schedule A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "said Trade Marks"); and

WHEREAS, AlphaGary Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 170 Pioneer Drive, Leorninster, Massachusetts 01453, United States of America (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in the said trade marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trade marks, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of the said trademarks, by ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has executed these presents on 9 of October 2003.

By: HUMMAN Name H. MURRAY Date: 9/10/2003

Position MANAGING DIRECTOR

I hereby certify that the said him H. Hurray who executed this document in my presence is duly authorized to sign on behalf of Evode

Limited

- 1

Notary Public

W. A. Tyler
Solicitor & Notary Public
Josiah Hincks Son & Bullough Solicitors
22 De Montfort Street
LEICESTER, LE1 7GB
Tel; (0116) 2551811

S ALPRAGARY

TRADEMARK REELS 0002883 JFRAME: 00640

#0337 P.002

SCHEDULE A

US REGISTRATIONS

Trademark/ Service mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
EVOPRENE	2,495,421	2001-10-09	Unprocessed plastics and artificial resins, etc., in class 001 and Plastics in extruded form for general industrial use etc., in class 17.

FOREIGN REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EVOPRENE	Canada (CA)	394619	1992-02-28